layout the appearance would be as shown in Fig. 2b.
The strips can be cut with a special spot-face cutter,
a Jin drill, or a sharp knife.
Before cutting any strips, study the project circuit
layout in the practical article to see how many breaks
are really necessary. If only one half of the T-Dec is
used none of the centre breaks will be necessary.
However, if at a later stage you decide to assemble

ing to the schematic. To simplify con-
nections to the switch terminals, an
arbitrary numbering system correspond-
ing to numbers shown on the schematic
is shown in Fig. 2.
With the power supply on and the
neon extension plugged in, temporarily
REGENERATIVE SUPERN
The 6K8 in this receiver converts the
incoming broadcast -band signal to the
456 -kc i.f. The regenerative triode sec-
tion of the 6AD7 is the second detector,
and the pentode section the audio
amplifier.
The tickler coil is added to an ordi-
±.005
ANT
IF
ft
I
II
.02
connect various capacitor combinations
until the desired ranges and overlaps
are obtained by operation of the switch
and R5. After the capacitors have been
selected, mount and wire them perma-
nently. Ample space is available for
400 -volt capacitors. During construc-
tion, one 600 -volt unit was used merely
because it happened to be of correct
value, sufficient mounting space being
available near the side.
When the metronome is assembled
and tested, a paper dial plate may be
glued on the cover indicating the OFF
position and each frequency range.
MATERIALS FOR METRONOME
Resistors: I -3,600 ohms, V2 waft; 1 -240, I- 75,000
ohms, I -10 megohms, 1 waft; 1 -IO megohm po-
tentiometer.
Capacitors: 2 -20 uf, I50 volts, electrolytic; 1 -02,
2 -0 1, 1-0.25 1st 400 volts, paper.
Miscall I -75 -ma selenium rectifier; 1 -3-
circuit microphone plug (PL -60): 1 -1/4-watt neon
lamp; I -OC -366 lock bon; necessary hardware.
ETERODYNE RECEIVER
nary slug -tuned i.f. transformer. Close -
wind 15 turns of No. 20 d.c.c. wire s/3e
inch below the transformer secondary.
The antenna and oscillator coils are
standard commercial broadcast units
available at any parts store -Manolis
Sam drakis.
.o 2=7N PM SPNR
TICKLER
SEE
TEXT
IF 456KC
TUNING CORDS 365uµí EACH
4
II VAC sw
4
4.3V FILS
A simple metronome
21
6 A simple metronome
Introduction
A metronome is a device used by musicians to indicate the tempo of a piece